UNDER 18 WAIVER FORM

LIABILITY RELEASE & WAIVER FOR MINORS

Child's Name: _____

Date of Birth: _____

Dates of travel: ______ to _____

Release and Waiver:

I hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Castaways Vacation Villa and Str8dnsports LTD a Jamaican corporation, including its successors, assigns, officers, directors and employees from any and all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from any harm to my child suffered during or as a result of his/her visit to Castaway's Vacation Villa in Jamaica. I understand that this Release discharges Str8dnsports Itd. from any liability or claim that I may have with respect to any injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from the visit to Castaway's Vacation Villa, whether causes by the negligence of Str8dnsports Itd., its officers, directors, employees, or agents or otherwise.

Medical Treatment:

I hereby release and forever discharge Castaway's Vacation Villa and Str8dnsports ltd. Parks from any claim which arises on account of any first aid, treatment, or service rendered to my child in connection with any incident in Jamaica.

Furthermore, I grant the staff permission to seek medical attention for the stated minor should any incident arise needing immediate medical treatment.

Indemnity:

I will indemnify and hold harmless Str8dnsports ltd. for any damage caused or liability incurred by my child during his/her visit to Castaway's Vacation Villa and Jamaica.

Photographic Release:

Str8dnsports LTD occasionally may photograph travelers during their visit. I understand that my child's photograph may be taken during his/her visit to Jamaica and hereby allow Str8dnsports ltd. staff or media organizations to take photographs, videos and/or audio recordings, which contain images of my child.I understand that these images may be used by Str8dnsports ltd. or their respective supporters, and agree to allow them to publish or reproduce such images.I grant Str8dnsports ltd. all rights, title, and interest in any images taken by Str8dnsports ltd. of my child during his/her visit to Castaway's vacation Villa.

Other:

I expressly understand that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of Jamaica, that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the country of Jamaica. I agree that in the event that any provision of this Release shall be held to be invalid by any court, the invalidity of such provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this Release which shall continue to be enforceable.

Parent/Guardia	n Signature:
Date:	
*****	***************************************
In case of emer	gency, please contact:
Name:	CACTANIAN
Relation:	CASLAWAYS
Phone:	VILLA
Notary Public	
	County, State of
My Commission	Expires:
-	ign and Notarize this form and mail to Str8dnsports LTD s prior to travel
US office –	Castaways Villa

923 Richmond Rd Windsor, PA 17366